Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of inventors "Newbould" & "Babic" from 03/06/2009 (Int'l date) to 06/03/2009 previously recorded on Reel 022817 Frame 0611. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Perry S. DOTTERMAN	06/03/2009
Arthur V. LANG	06/03/2009
Timotheos J. LEAHY	05/26/2009
Peter J. NEWBOULD	06/03/2009
Ivana BABIC	06/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55133-3427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29335229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64031US003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hylis H. Froelke	PATENT

501054328 REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0778

29335229

00 0V ₩

Total Attachments: 11 source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page1.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page2.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page3.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page4.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page5.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page6.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page7.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page8.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page9.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page9.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page10.tif source=CorrectRecordedAssign_2_64031US003#page11.tif

_				
- 1	70		m	\sim
·	, -	`		

6/15/2009 7:41:43 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

O:3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY COMPANY:P.O. BOX 33427

Name Execution Date Name Execution Date			PATENT ASSIGNME	INT	
Name Execution Date Perry S. DOTTERMAN Anthur V. LANG Discostage Description Peter J. NEWBOULD Vana BABIC RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SIM INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY Street Address: P.O. Box 33427 City: SI. Paul State/Gountry: MINNESOTA Postal Code: S5133-3427 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax aftempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Enail: hhroelke 1@mmm.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax aftempt is unsuccessful. Phone: S61-733-1500 Enail: hhroelke 1@mmm.com Correspondence will be Sent via US Mall when the fax aftempt is unsuccessful. Phone: S61-733-1500 Enail: hhroelke 1@mmm.com Correspondence will be Sent via US Mall when the fax aftempt is unsuccessful. Phone: S61-733-1500 Enail: hhroelke 1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84031US003				Original (Sheet	love
Name Execution Date Name Execution Date	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date Outrographe Petry S. DOTTERMAN Outrographe Arthur V. LANG Initiotheos J. LEAHY Peter J. NEWBOULD Osciel/2009 Outrographe Signed State/Country: Minnesotta State/Country: Minnesotta Property Number Outrographe Outrographe Number Application Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hifroelies @mmm.com Correspondent Name: Minnovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, Minnesotta 55133-3427 Attronney Docket Number: 64031Us003	NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
Perry S. DOTTERMAN Arthur V. LANG O6/03/2009 Corres O5/26/2009 O6/03/2009 O6/03/2009	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Arthur V. LANG Def03/2009 Correct Defect J. NEWBOULD Def03/2009 Def03/2009 Def03/2009 Def03/2009 Def03/2009 Def0			Name	Execution Date	
Peter J. NEWBOULD Osigo (2009) Osigo (2009	Perry S. DOTTERMA	N		06/03/2009	
Peter J. NEWBOULD 03/06/2009	Arthur V. LANG			06/03/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA A Dated on Assignment as Intil date. Date Signed Street Address: SM INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY Street Address: P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul	Timotheos J. LEAHY			05/26/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA A Dated on Assignment as Intil date. Date Signed Street Address: SM INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY Street Address: P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul	Peter J. NEWBOULD			03/06/2009	700/03
Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY Street Address: P.O. Box 33427 City: St. Paul State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55133-3427 Property Type Number Application Number: 29335229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhfroelke 1@mrm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	Ivana BABIC	**************************************			
City: St. Paul State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55133-3427 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29335229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhfroelke 1@mrm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	Name:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Signed
State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55133-3427 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29335228 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hirroelke1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	Street Address:	P.O. Box 334	127		
Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29335229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhiroelke1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	City:	St. Paul			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29335229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	State/Country:	MINNESOTA	1		
Property Type Number: Application Number: 29335229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhfroelke 1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003					
Application Number: 29335229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	Property T	ype	N	umber	
Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	Application Number: 29335229				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	Fax Number:	(651)73	36-3833		
Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	Correspondence will t	be sent via US	Mall when the fax attempt is unsucc	cessful.	
Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003					
Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003	31 (8				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hylis H. Froelke	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003				
	ALIONNE I DOGNE	T NUMBER:	64031US003		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			:

PATENT

REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0780

USPTO

6/15/2009 7:41:43 PM

PAGE

Fax Server

'O:3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY COMPANY: P.O. BOX 33427

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_Signed_64031US003#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed_64031US003#page2.tif source=Assignment_Signed_64031US003#page3.tif source=Assignment_Signed_64031US003#page4.tif source=Assignment_Signed_64031US003#page5.tif source=Assignment_Signed_64031US003#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0781

USPTO

6/15/2009 7:41:43 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY COMPANY: P.O. BOX 33427

OFFICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COUNSEL 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY



JUN 1 6 2009 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

5008844712

JUNE 12, 2009

PTAS

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY P.O. BOX 33427 ST. PAUL, MN 55133-3427

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/12/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022817/0611 NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 64031US003

ASSIGNOR:

DOTTERMAN, PERRY S.

DOC DATE: 06/03/2009

ASSIGNOR:

LANG, ARTHUR V.

DOC DATE: 06/03/2009

ASSIGNOR:

LEAHY, TIMOTHEOS J.

DOC DATE: 05/26/2009

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

NEWBOULD, PETER J.

BABIC, IVANA

DOC DATE:

√03/06/2009.

3/06/2009

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO. 6/15/2009 7:41:43 PM PAGE 3/005

Fax Server

'O:3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY COMPANY: P.O. BOX 33427

022817/0611 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY P.O. BOX 33427

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

SERIAL NUMBER: 29335229

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: HANDLE FOR A LINT ROLLER

FILING DATE: 04/10/2009

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Company: Fax Number: P.O. BOX 33427 16517363833

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description 1 Cover Page 955.TXT Document 1, Batch 1691358

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, June 15, 2009 7:41:10 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

Case No.: 64031US003

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated

be	below, have made an invention in		
	HANDLE FOR A LINT ROLLER		
	for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;		
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/335229; was filed on April 10, 2009;		
	which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No.: filed:		

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

Assignment

Page 1 of 3 Case No.: 64031US003 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Perry S.	Family Name or Sur DOTTERMAN	name:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	and the second section of the second second second second section (second second secon
	6309	
Residence: Maplewood, Minnesota	Country:	Citizenship:
iwapiewood, wiimesota	USA	United States of America
Witness Country	4_13	ellke
	ari da sandada sa di sa disa sa di da d	na nyaétan kahukanan kecikanan kanan anyaétan kahukan kahupun anyaéta kahupun kahukan kanan kahukan kanan kahu Kanan kanan kahukan kanan
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Arthur V.	Family Name or Sur LANG	name:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
arthur U. Fang	6/3/09)
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Maplewood, Minnesota	USA	United States of America
Witness M. Countrary	Hy/13 H-F Witness	valle
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Timotheos J.	Family Name or Sur LEAHY	name:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
and the state of t	5/20/09	
Residence: St. Paul, Minnesota	Country:	Citizenship: United States of America
Witness 5/20/07	Witness	<u> </u>

Assignment

Page 2 of 3 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427

PATENT REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0786

Given Name (first and middle [if any]); Peter J.	Family Name or Surname; NEWBOULD		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:	
Milano, Italy	Italy	Great Britain	
Witness	Witness		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Sui	rnama	
Ivana	BABIC	mame.	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence:	Country:	Citízenship:	
Milano, Italy	Italy	Serbia and Montenegro	
Witness	Witness		

Assignment

Page 3 of 3 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427

Case No.: 64031US003

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whoreas I've the below period inventor(a) with residence and stime which as indicated

below, have made an invention in	
HANDLE FOR A LINT ROLLER	
 ☐ for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; ☐ for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/335229; was filed on April 10, 2009; ☐ which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No.; filed; 	

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

Assignment

Page 1 of 3 Case No.: 64031US003 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Perry S.	Family Name or Surname: DOTTERMAN		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence: Maplewood, Minnesota	Country; USA	Citizenship: United States of America	
NA//A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Witness	Witness		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Arthur V.	Family Name of LANG	or Surname:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence: Maplewood, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America	
Witness	Witness		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name of	or Surname:	
Timotheos J.	LEAHY		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence;	Country:	Citizenship:	
St. Paul, Minnesota	USA	United States of America	
Witness	Witness		

Assignment

Page 2 of 3 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427

> PATENT REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0789

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Peter J.	NEWBOULD	
Inventor's Signature: //		
Trivolitor soliginature.	Date:	
(Nathand	3668	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Milano, Italy	Italy	Great Britain
Witness Witness		
ven Name (first and middle [if any]): Family Name or Surname: BABIC		
Inventor's Signature:		
inventor's signature;	Date:	
Prod name	3/06/8	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Milano, Itafy	Italy	Serbia and Montenegro
Witness Witness		

Assignment

RECORDED: 12/30/2009

Page 3 of 3 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427